



ACCESS BANK PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	160,122	137,534	16.42 %
Profit Before Tax	45,101	27,236	64.37 %
Taxation	(3,953)	(5,322)	-25.73 %
Profit After Tax	41,147	21,913	86.05 %
EPS (K)	139	77	80.52 %



ZENITH BANK PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	158,111	169,192	-6.55 %
Profit Before Tax	57,293	54,001	6.10 %
Taxation	(7,059)	(6,922)	1.98 %
Profit After Tax	50,234	47,079	6.70 %
EPS (K)	160	150	6.67 %



GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC

Guaranty Trust Bank plc

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	58,217	59,688	-2.47 %
Profit Before Tax	56,984	52,624	8.29 %
Taxation	(7,682)	(7,954)	3.42 %
Profit After Tax	49,302	44,670	10.37 %
EPS (K)	174	158	10.13 %



UNITED BANK FOR NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	131,667	119,366	10.31 %
Profit Before Tax	30,156	26,555	13.56 %
Taxation	(1,492)	(2,819)	-47.07 %
Profit After Tax	28,664	23,736	20.76 %
EPS (K)	82	67	22.15 %

WEMA BANK PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	19,919	16,072	%
Profit Before Tax	1,396	883.947	%
Taxation	(187.284)	(119.246)	%
Profit After Tax	1,209	764.701	%
EPS (K)	12.4	6.8	%

GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	101,402	105,483	%
Profit Before Tax	6,252	7,891	%
Taxation	(2,000)	(2,803)	%
Profit After Tax	4,251	5,088	%
EPS (K)	194	338	%



IKEJA HOTEL PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	2,733	3,090	%
Profit Before Tax	187.458	328.320	%
Taxation	(57.332)	(104.116)	%
Profit After Tax	130.126	224.204	%
EPS (K)	7	11	%

LIVESTOCK FEEDS PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	2,400	1,620	%
Profit Before Tax	14,010	(102,930)	%
Taxation	(4,480)	()	%
Profit After Tax	9,530	(102,930)	%
EPS (K)	0.32	(3.43)	%

VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	12,930	10,710	%
Profit Before Tax	1,140	486.510	%
Taxation	(372.94)	(176.74)	%
Profit After Tax	774.74	309.77	%
EPS (K)	94.60	37.82	%



DANGOTE CEMENT PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	240,157	242,116	%
Profit Before Tax	78,960	108,403	%
Taxation	(18,706)	(36,280)	%
Profit After Tax	60,254	72,123	%
EPS (K)	354	420	%



MTN NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q1 results for the Period ended 31 MAR, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	282,093	249,223	13.19 %
Profit Before Tax	70,096	48,638	44.12 %
Taxation	(21,655)	(16,435)	31.76 %
Profit After Tax	48,441	32,203	50.42 %
EPS (K)	238	-	%